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KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1097416 Form mist bo typud
OIL & GAs CONSERVATION DIVISION March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingting 10 # ©O121206
PRODUCTION (K.A.R.82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # S90S API No. 15.- __19-205-26670-00-00

name:_P0StRack Midcontinent Production LL.C Spot Description:

Address 1: Oklahoma Tower M-S_E-Eg"‘_ Sec. 10 ™wp.28 _ s R 16 tlEast [CJwest
Address 2: 210 Park Ave, Ste 2750 1976 Feetfrom [] North/ m South Line of Section
City: OKLAHOMA CITY State:OK Zip: 73102 + 2096 Feet from |:| East / m West Line of Section
Contact Person: _CLARK EDWARDS County: Wilson

Phone: (820__) 432-4200 Lease Name: SELL FAMILY TRUST g 4. 10-2

m 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled;

Formation: BEVIER pertsy, -921-923
Formation: CROWEBURG (Perfs): 939-941
Formation; FLEMING (Perfs): 976-978
Formation: FLEMING {Peris)y: 996-997
cormaton, TEBO pary 1063-1064
m 2, Estimated amount of fiuid production to be commingted from each interval:
Formation: BEVIER BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 0
Formation: CROWEBU RG BOPD:O— MCFPD: 0 BWPD: : -
Formation; FLEMING BOPD:Q_— MCFPD: 0 BWPD: .0—
Formation: FLEM[NG BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: O
Formalion:TEBO BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 0

ﬁ 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

m 4. Signed cerfificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.AR, 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, Include the following:
w 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: wYes D No
w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
ﬁ 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.
w 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my

current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com- Submitted Electronically
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which

is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only Prolests may be filod by any parly having a valid inferest in the application. Protests must be
i in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wikin 15 days of publicalicn of

|:| Denied mApproved the nutice of application.

15-Day Periods Ends: 12/12/2012

Approved By: _Rick Hestermann Date; 12/12/2012

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas §7202
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Rice S8P2010 BCC
| A B c D E F G H 1 | J | I
1 \Produced Fluids # 1 2 3 4 5
2 [Paramcters Units Input Input Input Inpul Input Click here Click
3 [Select the brines Select Nuid i = f P [ 1__ [Mixed brine: to run SSP
4 |Sample ID by checking Cell H28 i Click
5 |Date the box(es), 92012 /412012 1472012 142072012 17202012 STP calc, pH.
6 _|Operator Row 3 PostRock PostRock PostRock |PostRock  JPastReck Cells H35.38 Click
7 |Well Nutme ‘Ward Feed | Ward Feed Clinesmith |Clinesmith ]Cli.nsmllh are used in Goal Seek SSP
8 |Location #4-1 i1 #54  |m | mixed brines Click
9 |Ficld CBEM CiM Bortles  [Bartles Bartles calcolations.
10 [N (mg/m* 1993300  27381.00]  26s3a00]  2s6mo.00] 2422000 2465420] InitialBH) | Final(WH) J—
11 |K* tif not known =0) (mg/) l I 0.00|Suturation Index values (Final-Laltial)
12 g™ D) 1,096.00] s72.00] 1,200.00| 951.00 858.00 995.91 Calelte
13 |ca® (mg/) 183600] zas200] 204400 1920.00 1548.00 204023 073 | 0.60 0.13
14 [se™ {mgf) 0.00] Barite
15[Ba" (mg/) 0.00 [
16 Fe?* (mp/1) 40.00] 21.00] 18.00] 82.00 90.00 50.21 Halite
17 [2n™ (g 000  am | 180 003
18 |rb™ mp/y 0,00 Gypsum
19 |cr (mgf) 36,20000]  48965.00]  d787400] 4563200 43147.00 44388.44 319 | -3.18 0,00
20[sol (mg/l) 1.00] 100| 800 1.00 vog| 240 Hemihydrate
21 [F (me/l) oo 3% [ s .06
22 [Bc (mg/) 0.00) Anhydrite
23 [sio2 (mg/l) Si02 0.00 -347 [ 336 0.12
24 |JHCO3 Alkalinity** {mg/l as HCO3} 190,00 234.00] 259.00] 268.00 254.00 241.03) Celestite
25 |CO3 Alkslinity (mg/l as CO3)
26 |Carboxylc acids** {mg/) 0.00 Iron Sullide
27 |[Ammonia (mg/L) NH3 0.00] -0.16 -0.22 -0.06
28 |Borate {mg/L) H3EO3 0.00 Zine Sullide
29 ITDS (Measured) (mg/) 72781
30 |Cale., Density (STF) (g/ml) 1.038 1051 1.050) 1,048 1.045 1.047 Calcium fluoride
31 |CO; Gas Annlysis (%) 19.97 18.78) 22.41| 35.53| 33,79 26.18
32 |H,S Gas Analysis*** {%) 0.0289, D.OZ92| 0.0196] 0.0306 0.0151 0.0269 Iron Carbonate
33 {Total H25aq (mgH257) 1.00 1.00] 1.00] L.00) 0.50 0.90 074 | -0.51 0.23
34 IpH, measured (STP) pH 5.67| 5.76) 5,72 554 5,55 5.63 Inhibitor needed (mg/L)
LULrAL Calcite NTMP
Choose one oplion]1-pH+Alk,
a5 to calculate SI22-CO2%+pH of oi ol 0 il
36 |Gas/aday(thousand cfiday) (Mcl/D) | [] 0.00 0.00
37 |0ilDay (B/D) of o] 1 1 1 4 Barite BHPMP
35 [Water/Day (B/D) 100] 100 100] 100 100) 500 0.00 0.00
39 IFcrr mixed brines, enter values for temperatures and pressures in Cells (H40-H43) 1 — (Enter H3)-H43) pH
40 [Initial T (F) 66.0[ 'J'.I.OI '1'0.0] 41,0 49,0/ 60.0] 5_.99 [ _5.60
41 |Final T 1] 66.0] 71.0] 10.0] 410, 45.0 89.0 Viscosily (CentiPoise)
42 |initial P (psia) 250 25.0] 2540 250 25,0 25.0 1% | 0526
43 {Final P {psia) 25.0 25.0 25.0, 25.0, 25.0 120.0 Heat Capacity (caliml’C)
44 JUse TE on Calcite sheet? fI1-Yes:0-No 0,955 | 0.959
45 JAP1 Qil Grav. APl grav. 3000 Inhibitor needed (mg/L
46 |Gas Sp.Grav. Sp.Grav. 0.60 Gypsum HDTMP
47 MOy (B/0) ul 0] 0.00 0.00
438 [MEG/MDay (B/D) [} 0}  Anhydrite HDTMP
49 |Corc. Multiplier 0.00 0.00
50 JH" (Strong acid) ' N
51 {OH (Strong base) ' Ny
52 [Quality Control Checks at STF:
53 [H,S Cas (%)
54 [Total H1Saq (STF) (mgH25/1)
55 |pH Calculated (pH)
66 |PCO2 Calculated (%)
57 |Alkalinily Caclulated (mg/) as HCO3
58 |ECations= (equiv.J1)
59 |EAnions= (equiv.J1)
60 [Cale TDS= (mgA)
61 |Inhibitor Selection Input Unit [ Inhibitor |Unit Converter (From metric to English)
62 |Protection Time 120 min 1 NTMP From Unil Value To Unit Value
63 |Hove ScaleSo{tPitzer 2 BHPMP “C 80 ¥ 176
64 plck Inhibitar far you?, 1 1-Yes;0-No 3 PAA m’ 100 " 3,531
65 If No, inhibitor # is: 4 # 4 DTPMP m* 100 bhl(42 US gal) 619
66 |if you select Mixed, 5 PPCA MPa 1,000 psia 145,074
67 1% inhibitor # is: 1 # 6 SPA Bar 496 psta 7,194
€8 % of 1®inhibiter is: 50 % 7 HEDP Torr 10,000 psia 193
69 2™ inhibiter # Is: 2 # 3 HDTMP Gal 10,000 bhi{42 US gal) 238
70 |Display act. coels? 0 1=Yes:0-No 9 Average Liters 10,000 bbI(42 US gal) 63
71 10 Mixed
Input




Saturation Index Calculations
Champion Technologies, Inc.
(Based on the Tomson-Oddo Model)

Brine 1: Ward Feed Yard 34-1
Brine 2: Ward Feed Yard 4-1
Brine 3: Clinesmith 5-4

Brine 4: Clinesmith 1

Brine 5: Clinesmith 2

Ratio
20% 20% 20% 20% 20
Component {mg/L) Brine 1 Brine 2 Brine 3 Brine 4 Brine5 |Mixed Brine
Calcium 1836 2452 2044 1920 1948 1952
Magnesium 1096 872 1200 953 858 865
Barium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Strontium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bicarbonate 190 234 259 268 254 253
Sulfate 1 1 8 1 1 1
Chloride 36299 48965 47874 45632 43147 43206
CO, in Brine 246 220 264 422 405 401
lonic Strength 1.12 1.48 1.46 1.38 1.31 1.31
Temperature (°F) 89 89 89 89 89 89
Pressure (psia) 50 50 120 120 120 119
Saturation Index
Calcite
Gypsum
Hemihydrate
Anhydrite
Barite
Celestite
PTB
Calcite
Gypsum
Hemihydrate
Anhydrite
Barite

Celestite
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KANSAS'E;OHPOHATION ComMmISSION 0 R ‘ G \ N A L

K ' OuwL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

O'ilerator: License # 33344
Name:_Quest Cherokes, LLC
Address: 211 W. 14th Street

City/Statezip: _Chanute, KS 66720

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & L.LEASE

Purchaser. _Bluestem Pipeline, LLC

Operator Contact Person: Jennifer R. Ammann ' EGEI'

Phone: (620 ) _431-8500
Contractor: Name: _Show Me Drilling
License: 33746

Waellsite Geologist: Ken Recoy
Designate Type of Complstion:

_\/__ NewWelt ____ Re-Entry Workover
——-Gi —_SWD ____SsIOw Temp. Abd.
Y _Gas ENHR SIGW
Dry _ Other (Core, WSW, Expl,, Cathodic, etc)

If Workover/Re-antry: Old Well Info as follows:

TION cOMMIssioN

Form ACO-1
September 1999
Form Must Be Typed
APl No. 15 -_205-26670 00 ~CO
County:_Wilson
=M. 5% g5oc 10 Twp. 2 5 A6 7)East[]west
1980 fest from @ N (circle ong) Line of Section
1980 fest from E wirela ong) Line of Section
Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Comer:
feircleone) NE SE NW sw
Loase Name: Sell Family Trust Wall #: 10-2
Fisld Name: _Cherokee Basin CBM
Producing Formation: Multiple
Elevation: Ground:_1990 ___ Kaly Bushing: /2
Total Depth: 1310 piug Back Total Doptn:_1297
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 22 Fast
Muttiple Stage Gementing Collar Used? CJyes [#INo
If yes, show depth set Fest

It Alternate |l completion, cement circulated from 1297

Operator:
Wall Name: .
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:
Despening __ _ Re-perd. Conv, to Enhr/SWD
— Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth
— Commingled Docket No.
. Dual Completion Docket No.
— Other (SWD or Enhr.?)  Docket No
6/5/06 6/6/06 6/14/06
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or

Recompletion Date Recomplstion Date

faet depth to_Surface w130 cmt,
1128 PRI
Drilling Fluld Management Plan v

(Data must be collacled from the Reserva Pit)
Chloride content ppm Fuidvolume_______ bhis

Dewatering method used

Location of fluid disposal it hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: Licanse No.:

Quarter Sec Twp. 8. R [ Bast[ ] west
County: Docket No.:

Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12

INSTRUCTIONS: An ofiginal and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,

107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist wal! report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells, Submit CP-111 form with all tsmporarity abandoned wells.

or convarsion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apptly.
months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to reguiate tha oil and gas indusiry have besn fully complied with and the statements

hersin are complete and correct to the best of my knowisdge.

Signature:

New Wil Develop

t Coordinator Date: 10/3/06

Title:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confidentlality Received

o
Subscribed and sworn to before me this_2)— day of B{}&)ﬁl‘b

If Denied, Yes [] Date:

ZDCX-D.

Notary Public:

Date Commission Expires:

—— Wireline Log Recelved
TERRA KLAUMA Gealogist Report Recelved
ary Puttic=Stale ¢f Ka UIC Distribution

'8-:‘-1-20_1__9__




Side Two . v

10-2 : !

Sell Family Trust Well #: o

Operator Name; Quest Cherokee, LLC L ease Nama:

Sec. 0__ Twp. 285 R6 7,East _ West County: Wilson

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detall all cores. Repaort all final copias of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time too] open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart{s). Attach exira sheset if more space is needad. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological wel! site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken TYes 7 No . olog  Formation (Top}, Depth and Datum ~"'sample
{Aitach Additianal Sheets) '
— ' Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geologica! Survey {:¥ss /:No ' See attached
Cores Taken 1Yes /-No
Electric Log Run . Yes __No ,
(Submit Copy} '

List All E. Logs Run: :

Gamma Ray Neutron Log

Compensated/Density Neutron Log .

Dual Induction Log |
i_ CASINGRECORD 1| New . Used
' Report all strings set-conductor, surface, Intermedlate, production, ete.
]

: Size Hole ' Siza Casiny 1 Weight 1 Satting . Type of ' #Sacks * Type and Percent

! PurposefSting | “priged Set (In o.ng . Ws/FL i Dspth Chnont +Used Additives
i | ' ! . X
, Surface L 12-114 , 8-5/8" .20 122 A 14 |
i : . ' -
» Production 1 6-3/4 ‘4112 '10.5# . 1207 VA" 1130

- ——— : : | : : ——
: |I . [ I ' ! !
_ ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
1 T T ——
1 Purpose: ! Depth | fComemt ' #SacksUsed ' Type and Percent Additives
' Pperdorsle | TopBotom ,  DPeofcem 7 | ype feon ‘_ )
! _ _Protect Caslng : \ . i
| . PlugBackTD I . o
, +— — Plug Off Zone \ .

1

i Shots PerFoot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type ' Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record

. Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated t {Amoun! and Kind of Malerial Used) Depth

) . +

4 | 1205-1206/1082-1084/1063-1064/996-997/976-978/339-941/921-923 1 <ol = X 2% KL Blockte, 155008 ZA0mand 1208120010071 084

1063-1064/906-D97/876-678  535-541/821-923

'
.
]
|

: 1098-1101/1068-1070

'4 40gA! 159HTL 0 35 biim 75k iy, 485500 mster o9 7% KCL, Biocide, 10008 240 s 1050-200171 1070
. = N - -
L — | -
1 ]
. 1 '
! TUBING RECORD Size Sel At Patkar Al , UnerRun _
2-3/8" 1283 nfa : _Yes ./ No

 Dato of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. , Producing Method _ . N _
| 8129/06 ! i Flowing Iy Pumping __ GasLift __ Cthar (Explain)
" Estimated Production ~ ol Bos. - Gas  Mef ' Water " B, Gos-Oil Ralio Gravity
5 Per 24 Hours nla : omef Y Gbbls

Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production interval

" Vented _# Sold __ Usedonlease _.OpenMole  ./.Ped. [~ DualyComp. . Comminglad _——

(if vanted, Submit ACO-18.) ™ Other {Specity)




211 W. 14TH STREET,
CHANUTE, KS 66720

TICKET NUMBER 157 3iw-.

NN

FIELD TICKET REF # ___ T

620-431-9500 . ] 1
FOREMAN Jae { Cva -
TREATMENT REPORT

& FIELD TICKET CEMENT e

DATE WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIF RANGE COUNTY
L-H- 06 Se FAml\L.\ lvusT JO= /0 28 A () L
FOREMAN / TIME TIME LESS TRUCK TRAILER TRUCK EMPLOYEE

OPERATOR IN out LUNCH # 4 HOURS SIGNATURE .

- ol - 3 Foow B " .
Craig . ¢ ez |j3:320 403388 5.5 - — 1
Tim. 4 %o 1 03255 2 L ]

rﬁ«b@m_ Afg 1200 F03/03 5.5 :

Dﬁ\\.l r\ < |70 903140 |93 y52| 55 ol
Sk Gk | 7500 : 331575 5.5 gl
SRR T T | 700 ™~ e v | S5 “ 27 =~

1 -
JOB wps_)._kgsi;_.;.,g_ HOLE SIZE _& ¥/ HOLE DEPTH lﬁ.‘_?_g CASING SIZE & wslem_q'ﬁ__m_.g
CASING DEPTH 3700 DRILL PIPE TUBING [ omHER
~ SLURRY WEtGH?"J HZSLURRYVOL_____ WATER galisk CEMENT LEFT In CASING_&
DISPLACEMENTﬂ @8 DISPLACEMENT (5 MIX PSI RATE Hla poo
REMARKS; * = mdo

) . '
hows 2-Ses Bl ,\9\ Ssepd 0 Sevedece. Tmsliangd Cemenf bead DPpw 2 sSis

“30.—‘ h °‘L I) hlﬂ[ Off-fua “-J—- !?a Sws, ruC f’:Man% -Ir) %;3-"‘ At:o iry S-u\r"cn(-a

r‘i‘z‘:\n [ TIN5 I [\ M {JJJDJ_PL ol TW 7: ‘1(14‘[—(1#\ QS&‘ (.Q't tLOa‘L Shne
\_a-{f?\ \ \._.__‘_3" 1 " Pl
9{:
D!._-n"\'_u:_f":i T:D- Ty et \‘ILJ‘ D £t Ar 11 papett T.D. /25‘17
. N \
5 ‘Eﬁﬁ,ﬁg& F+ Y'Y s LN *WSWS_EECE*VEL-J
R Ce smlvel\'ze o < Y ORATION -
e - "%Ss’wu
i ‘ / 17'/..? Cag s pren f-fAr‘hr') . Uﬂrgézﬂm
?051:’561-. 3 hy CO«‘SI}—'O‘J 'L)v"n(‘-rv/ : CQ#SW"
30803'{ . 3 1"( Ca <r r'lf\) 'l"!'{C"\.\r\r ) m_e%m_
ACCOUNT " QUANTITY ar UNITS DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OR PRODUCT Aﬁ{}h.r
GH3AHEE 55 Y | Foreman Pickup
02345 |. .. (o ", | Cement PumpTruek
%03103 5.5 by [T
" 1104 =l 5& Portland Cement
1124 ] Sobe-PoRBendCenant ; (344}, ‘/_,, 1
1126 | QWo~Berdtement  H1/y 4 ) pe0 o)
1110 - 12, S | Gilsontte / T
1107 ' 5 < 1( | Flo-Seal
18 .| w _) SY | Premium Get
12154 “ Jaal KCL )
; - - =
11118 =3 SK pSadumSiente" 5 (¢ {n|,y e
1123 ‘70([) a A"‘[ City Water
Bo31HO . £+ g 1 ¢ | Transport Truck
qsal'lj—;l' 5.5 L\( Transport Trailar
G31575 B Yof o} 80Vac
Ravin 4513
R Hifg FloadShas
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Logsueer DeM Family “Trust
LOCATION# Nz - SLD (0~23 W E

SHOW ME DRILLING COMPANY
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FROM T0 NOTES
O Y tla y
U \R P
|20 1S lvi‘ oL
1Y4S e Shals
R0 2o ' -
220 Yyn Shals
Z{\EQ__ S35 &Ctvnﬁ?
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_.._CQQO _la2A \i e
| a3 {o33 Coal
(023 129 Sbhals
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A% 124 Lo YD
34 23U A o
‘}t%b g;)l% Shals, W_S §'m’ -
O T ﬁ\f‘f“‘w
492 €79 Shgls R L



g1/81/2802 B3:53

K

5737833072

JMDDRILLING PAGE

B4

SHOW ME DRILLING COMPANY

el Na*‘
LoG sHEET Selt Paonily TTrust 0 -3
LOCATION # xe ~3t2 10~92- & -
FROM IO NOTES
439 Q3 Cral
Qg \oal Shels
\oo] o3 Coal
loo2 o1 Shal
L& 10 _oan Sandy  Shale
1000 133 ShalF
1522 163U Chal
1Al L8 Shoald
[{od A0 Sand
{0 Ay Coed
LM 134 Shala
1AM i3 ool
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Current Completion

STATE : Kansas
COUNTY : Wilson

POSTROCK [k )
WELL Sell Family Trust 10-2
FIELD : Cherokee Basin

SPUD DATE : 6/5/2006

COMP. Date : 6/14/2006
API: 15-205-26670-00-00

LOCATION: 10-285-16E (NE,SW)

ELEVATION: 1030

8 5/8" 20 1b @ 22' Cement w/d sks

2 38" tubing @

4.5" 10.5 Ib @ 1297° Cement wH30 sks

i

Drilled Depth @ 1:

Wellhead/Surface Equipment

Tree Connection

Tree

Tubing Head

Bradenhead

Pumping Unit

Compressor

Tubular Detail

Slze Walght Grado Caplbblft) Date Depth

& 578" 200b 2006 7y
49" 1051 0159 | 2008 1297

2 3ig" 2008 1283

Downhole Equipment Detail

Completion Data
Original as GAS Well per ACO-1 |

800 gals 15% HCL
1,033 bbls water
29,500 Ibs 20/40 sand

Perforations

|Original Completion: 4 spf
§21-923 Bevier (8}
939-941 Croweburg (9)
976-978 Fleming (8)
9896-997 Fleming (5)
1083-1064 Tebo (5)
1068-1070 ** (9)
1082-1084 Weir (3)
10981101 * (13)
1205-1208 Rowe (5)

** formation name not found.

PBTD @ 1297'

PREPARED BY: _POSTROCK

APPROVED BY:

DATE:_ Oct, 2012

DATE:




POSTROCK

LEGEND
PostRock
ESP Frac Porl SN or Profile On-Ofi Toal
Nipple
10 i[l8
Perforated Sub Blast Joints
i3] 11
Sliding Sleave Pkr & Seal
Assembly
Gas Lift Valve Bit = Batd
TAC
Muleshoe Guide Bladed Bit g g
Packer
Pump Mud Anchor
Plunger Lift
Frac Rings [ hd b
i P
0 0 1
U Casing Seals ciap

Restriction

=
b
Ptug for Nipple Tubing Frac Plug R8P Cmi Retainer Fill Cement PB
Restriction
- e
y b4 (| bbd || BCRS
Pkr & Seal
Casing Seat DV Tool Assembly

4

A

bt




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 85.
County of Sedgwick !

Mark Flelchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Recerd Clerk
of The Wichila Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterraplediy published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafler mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United Slates Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy Is hereto atlached was published in
the regular and entirc Morning issue of said The
Wichita Bagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 9“1 of

November Ap. 2012, with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the staternents above set forth and
that they are true.

Mok Sttt

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

9th day of November, 2012

Ef PENNY L. CAS
Notary Public --Stale
My Appl. Expltes

/7 !

,@/z/;m ‘Xéﬂ/m,r

Notary Public 8§ ick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $132.40




SELL FAMILY TRUST 10-2

NAME & UPPER & LOWER LIMIT OF EACH PRODUCTION INTERVAL TO BE COMMINGLED

FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

UNKNOWN

WEIR

UNKNOWN

ROWE

BARTLESVILLE

BARTLESVILLE

UNKNOWN

WEIR

UNKNOWN

ROWE

BARTLESVILLE

BARTLESVILLE

o|lo|jajo|o|o

(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
{PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):

BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:

1068 - 1070
1082 - 1084
1098 - 1101
1205 - 1206
1090 - 1094
1099 - 1103

0
0
0
0
1.5
1.5

2 ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF FLUID PRODUCTION TO BE COMMINGLED FROM EACH INTERVAL
FORMATION:

MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:

0 O BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:

o|o|Q|o|e

ojo|jo|o

10
10



SELL FAMILY TRUST 10-2-APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

I

Offset Operators, Unlfeased Mineral Owners and Landowners acreage

{Attach additional sheels If nacessary)

Name: Legal Description of Leasehold:

SEE ATTACHED

1 hareby corlify that the statements mede hereln are irue and correct lo the best of my knowledge and belief.

e ) [hon s

Applicany.6r Duly Aufh%féb‘ Agent
day ot NOVEMBER 2012

Subscribed and sworn before me this

Nofary Py,
My Commission Explres: _%_ﬁ@_éﬂ(éf

““uyu,,’% -
kA JENNIFER R, BEAL

! ;@gﬂ% MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
w790 -A0/¢,

o

48112,
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SELL FANMILY TRUST 10-2

10-28S5-16E -

SWV/4 SE/4 & tract Max and Elaine Marple
in N2 SW4 17421 US 75 HWY
Altoona, KS 66710

15-285-16E  Maxand Elalne Marple

NW/4 NE/4 17421 US 75 HWY
Altoona, KS 66710

NW4 Rodney Folger
16753 US 75 Hwy
Altoona, KS 66710




Affidavit of Notice Served
Re: Application for: APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS ACO-4
visll Name: SELL FAMILY TRUST 10-2 Logal Location:_ NWSENESW _ S10-T28S-R16E

re
The undersigned hereby cerlificates that he / she is a duly authorized agent for the apptican!, and that on the day ﬁH’ of NOVEMBER .

2012 , & true and correc! copy of the applicalion referenced above was delivered or mailed to the foliowing parties:

Nole: A copy of this affidavii mus be served as a part of the application.

Name Address (Attach additienal shesls If necessary}
SEE ATTACHED
I further atiest that notice of the filing of this applicalion was published In theTHE WILSON COUNTY CITIZEN , the efficial county publication
of  WILSON counly. A copy of the affidavit of this publication is attached,
a7
Signed this “2EFRE ___ day of NOVEMBER 2012

(J i M/W

Applicert or urymﬂharééd Abeﬂf
Subseribed and sworn to before me this (5 2 th day of _NOVEMBER , 2012

_‘ nm,," ' /}

fj g v JENNIFER R, BEAL Notsry

MY COMM:
. Mi?SfON EXPIAES My Commission Explres: %—M

AL AL/ L




SELL FAMILY TRUST 10-2

10-285-16E

S\\/4 SEf4 & tract Max and Elaine Marple

“in N2 SwW4 17421 US 75 HWY

Altoona, KS 66710

15-285-16E Max and Elaine Marple

NW/4 NE/4 17421 US 75 HWY
Altoona, KS 66710

Nw4a Rodney Folger
16753 US 75 Hwy
Altoona, KS 66710




STATE OF KANSAS
Wilson County - SS

JOSEPH S. and RITA M. RELL.PH, of lawful age, being
duly sworn upon oath that they are the Owners and
Publishers of the WILSON COUNTY CITIZEN:

THAT said newspaper has been published at least
weekly fifty (50) times a year and has been so published
for at least five years prior to the first publication of the

attached notice:

THAT said newspaper is a general circulation on a dai-
ly, or weekly, or monthly, or yearly basis in;

WILSON COUNTY, KANSAS and is NOT a trade, reli-
gious or fraternal publication and has been PRINTED
and PUBLISHED in Wilson County, Kansas.

THE ATTACHED was published on the following dates
in a regular issue of said newspaper:

1st publication was made on the day of
v = . 20/2/
9nd publication was made on the day of
.20
3rd publication was made on the day of
. 20
4th publication was made on the day of
. 20
5th publication was made on the day of
- . 20
6th publication was made <;n the - day of

%%
TOTAL PUBLICATION FEE: § %7 <

Subseribed and sworn to before me, this QM day of

S frenben A

tary Public)

Z@) Jold

(Signed)

My commission expires

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

/ P Pmduchon,ll.C T ﬂleﬂ.'
£ ah comiriple. ﬂ).aBewer Crowe-

NW SE NE SW, 810-T268-H16E;
1975 FNL & 2095 FWL Wﬂsou

‘granl:ng “the apphmhun;
vioIatemn'e]auveﬂghts or'pol-

iaction,
; Suaitd 2750

_‘~'_‘-. '761cpy '|

‘\d‘m‘""'%&. . RitaM. Relok
& k‘% . NOTARY PU!JLIC

= State of Kansgs
swmrxw.u n h: ¥ ,ommrbrmn Expires

110 -

Clﬁy, Olﬂshnma 78102 )
: (405) 660-7704 '
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Conservation Division Y
Finney State Office Building a I l S a Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Markel, Rm. 2078 Fox: 316-337-6211
Wichito, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission hitp://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

December 12, 2012

Clark Edwards

PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Oklahoma Tower

210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

RE: Approved Commingling CO121206
Sell Family Trust 10-2, Sec. 10-T28S-R16E, Wilson County
API No. 15-205-26670-00-00

Dear Mr. Edwards:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4)} for the above described well, received by the
KCC on December 10, 2012, has been reviewed and approved by the Kansas
Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was examined and found
to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest
period.

Based upon the depth of the Bartlesville formation perforations, total oil production shall
not exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute
open flow (AOF).

File form ACO-1 upon re-completion of the well to commingle.

Commingling ID number CO121206 has been assigned to this approved application.
Use this number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that
may concern this approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department




